The scope of work that RJN Group Inc. will provide generally
consists of project management, field engineering services and completing GIS updates.

Section 2-438 of the City of Joliet Code of Ordinances states that purchases whose estimated cost is
in excess of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) may be awarded without written specifications
or bidding under certain circumstances.  Two (2) of these circumstances apply:

(f) Purchases when authorized by a concurring vote of two-thirds (2/3) of the Mayor and
City Council;

(g) Purchases of Professional Services.

[...]

has provided a proposal to complete design and bidding services for the construction
of the new air release valves and ice pigging services for the not-to-exceed amount of $31,900.00.

Section 2-438 of the City of Joliet Code of Ordinances states that purchases whose estimated cost is
in excess of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) may be awarded without written specifications
or bidding under certain circumstances. Two (2) of these circumstances apply:

(f) Purchases when authorized by a concurring vote of two-thirds (2/3) of the Mayor and City
Council.

(g) Purchases of professional services.

[...]

Structure No. Route Location Feature Crossed

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,
1.  That the proposed improvement shall consist of 
Award of contract for the Advanced Traffic Management System - Phase B project.

2.  That there is hereby appropriated the sum of Six Hundred Forty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Nine 
and 63/100.  $648,969.63 Dollars ( ) for the improvement of 
said section from the Local Public Agency's allotment of Motor Fuel Tax funds. 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is hereby directed to transmit four (4) certified originals of this resolution to the district office

[...]

THEODORE STREET 099-6477 JOLIET, ILLINOIS ROCK RUN CREEK

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,
1.  That the proposed improvement shall consist of 
PHASE II ENGINEERING FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF THE THEODORE STREET BRIDGE OVER THE 
ROCK RUN CREEK.

2.  That there is hereby appropriated the sum of THREE HUNDRED NINETY SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED
SIXTY SIX AND 00/100  $397,566.00 Dollars ( ) for the improvement of 
said section from the Local Public Agency's allotment of Motor Fuel Tax funds. 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is hereby directed to transmit four (4) certified originals of this resolution to the district office